







# Schedule of Rates - February 2024

# Standard Rates: (Hours are from 7:00am to 5:00pm, Monday to Friday and any pre-booked work scheduled on a Saturday)

- Plumber/Drainlayer Minimum Charge: \$155
- Gasfitter Minimum Charge: \$170
- Callout & Travel Charge \$80 p/job
- Sundries \$20 p/job
- Plumber/Drainlayer \$110 p/hr charged in 15 min increments
- Gasfitter \$125 p/hr charged in 15 min increments
- Apprentice \$65 p/hr charged in 15 min increments
- Operator \$110 p/hr charged hourly

#### **Afterhours Callout Rates:**

- Minimum Charge: \$250
- Callout & Travel Charge \$140 p/job
- Sundries \$20 p/job
- Labour \$180 p/hr charged in 30 min increments

### **Public Holiday Rates:**

- Minimum Charge: \$345
- Callout & Travel Charge \$200 p/job
- Sundries \$20 p/job
- Labour \$250 p/hr charged in 30 min increments

# **Equipment Rates: (Note charges do not include operator labour)**

- CCTV Camera Only \$180 p/day
- CCTV Camera Investigation/Plot Mark/Locate \$250 p/day
- Jetter Truck \$250 p/day
- Rigid flexishaft drain unblocker \$100.00 p/day
- Concrete saw \$150.00 p/day
- Concrete cutter \$110.00 p/day
- Concrete breaker \$80.00 p/day
- Core Drill Set \$50 p/hole
- Plate Compactor \$150 p/day
- Tampering Rammer \$120 p/day
- Auger \$100 p/day

# Plant Hire Rates: (Note charges do not include operator labour)

- Digger Hire 1.8T \$250 p/day
- Digger Hire 2.5T \$280 p/day
- Digger Hire 6T \$400 p/day
- Transport return trip 1.8 & 2T Digger \$250
- Transport return trip 6T Digger POA
- 4T Tipper Truck \$250 p/day

# Additional:

- Consultany Fee \$200 p/hr
- Gas Certicate \$100
- Backflow Testing \$220
- Travel charge for second and subsequent visits for the same job \$30 p/visit
- Stand down time charged at standard hourly rates (where Supreme Plumbing has been called to site and the site is not ready to start)
- Removal Fee \$20 (where large amounts are required to be removed tipping and truck/trailer hire will be charged)

## Notes:

All above rates exclude GST

We do not install customer-supplied products or materials, unless by specific previous arrangement with company management. In such instances, the Master Plumbers Guarantee will not apply.

Sundries covers items like screws, nails, glues, etc

Callout & Travel Charge covers Administration charge, insurance charge, health & safety, set up, travel, etc

Apprentice is an apprentice working with Plumber/Drainlayer/Gasfitter

Minimum charge includes callout fee, sundries and 1/2 hour labour charge

Standard hours are from 7:00am to 5:00pm, Monday to Friday and any pre-booked work scheduled on a Saturday

Admin Fee covers if you need reports written, products or fixtures specified/sourced and PS3 or council documents